
Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.1192.70CHNYan LIU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.59

6.070.57 00 0110010 1105.53F2
8.170.57 1010110100007.63Lo+3S+SEQ3
2.00-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2.004.03T4

5 CSp3 1.8 -0.04 0 1.760 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0
10010001010 3.3100.213.1SlSt36

1.5 0.14 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 LSp2 1.64
4.8 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1x8 3T+1T 4.09
3.6 0.57 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 11 0 0x9 2A 4.17
5.0 0.57 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1x10 3S 5.57
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SpSt2 2.30
1.7 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 012 FCSp1 1.66
2.0 0.07 0 013 CCoSp1 0 1 0 000 1 0 0 0 2.07

50.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.00 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00
4.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.61
5.04
5.43

50.11

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.751.60 5.25
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.251.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.59

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.7683.94PRKYong Suk KIM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 8.30

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.18

1.14-0.56 -2-3 -1-2-2-2-2-1-2 -2-2-21.72F2
3.870.57 1000110110103.32A3
1.8000-10000000000.001.8USp34

5 SpSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo6

2.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FCSp2 2.00
2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 08 CiSt2 2.37
5.1 0.57 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 00 1 1x9 3S+2T+SEQ 5.67
6.6 -0.57 -1 -1 -10 0 1 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1x10 3Lz 6.03
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 LSp1 1.20
5.8 0.14 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 3T+2T 5.94
2.0 0.14 0 113 CCoSp1 1 0 0 000 1 -1 0 1 2.14

42.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.50
4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50
6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.61
4.96
5.36

42.76

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.751.60 5.21
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 0.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.751.60 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.18

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.7979.73GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A+3T1 7.3 1.29 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 8.59

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.94

3.80-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-25.83Lz+2T+SEQ2
2.660.36 1102101200102.3FCSp33
7.231001100100000.436.83F+2T4

5 1Lz 0.6 -0.03 0 0.570 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0
11011012001 2.7900.292.5CoSp36

3.4 0.86 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 17 SpSt4 4.26
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 2S 0.40
2.4 0.36 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 11 1 19 LSp4 2.76
3.1 0.21 0 1 00 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 110 SlSt3 3.31
1.4 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0x11 2T 1.36
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2Lo 1.70
3.0 0.36 0 013 CCoSp3 1 0 2 201 1 0 1 1 3.36

41.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.75 4.75 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.50
5.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
5.25 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.07
4.46
4.79

42.79

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.751.60 4.68
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.501.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.94

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.7778.20LUXFleur MAXWELL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.43

5.440.14 00 0010000 2005.33T+2T2
4.790.29 0010100100004.53S3
1.40-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-1-2-2-2-0.602.01A+2F+SEQ4

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.29 0 2.59-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
-20-2-2-10-210-2-1 3.400-1.004.4x3T6

3.4 1.14 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 17 SpSt4 4.54
0.9 -0.40 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 1A 0.50
1.8 0.36 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 01 0 19 LSp3 2.16
3.1 0.29 0 0 00 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 010 SlSt3 3.39
2.1 -0.34 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1 -2 -2 -1x11 2Lz 1.76
3.0 0.21 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 1 012 CCoSp3 3.21
1.8 0.29 0 013 USp3 0 0 2 11-1 0 1 0 1 2.09

36.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25
5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00
5.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.25
5.04
5.25

36.77

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.001.60 5.07
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.251.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.43

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.1875.09ROMRoxana LUCA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.91

4.500.00 00 0000000 1004.53S2
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32T3
2.300000001100000.002.3FCSp34

5 2Lz+2T+2T+SEQ 2.6 -0.39 -1 2.210 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0
00-100-100000 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp26

1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 USp3 1.76
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.10
6.4 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 0 1x9 3S+2T 6.54
4.4 -1.29 -1 -1 -1-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1x10 3T 3.11
2.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 0 2.00

41.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50
5.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.82
4.39
4.64

39.18

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.251.60 4.61
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.501.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.91

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.7773.37BELSara FALOTICO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T+2Lo1 6.8 0.29 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7.09

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.60

3.86-2.14 -2-3 -2-2-2-2-2-3-3 -2-2-26.03Lz2
1.300.00 0000000000001.32S3
2.100000000100000.002.1CoSp24

5 3F+2T 6.8 -1.29 0 5.51-1 -2 -1 1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1
-20-1-2-1-2-2-1-1-2-2 2.300-1.003.32A6

4.4 -1.14 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -1x7 3T 3.26
3.1 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.24
3.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -11 0 09 CCoSp3 3.14
1.7 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FCSp1 1.70
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x11 1A 0.90
2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 2.30
1.2 -0.13 0 -113 LSp1 -1 0 -1 0-10 -1 0 0 0 1.07

42.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.68
4.29
4.46

37.77

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.251.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.60

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0972.94UZBAnastasia GIMAZETDINOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.14 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.86

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.85

3.300.00 00 0010001 0003.32A2
5.36-0.14 0-1-10000000005.53F3
5.800000000000000.005.83S+2T4

5 FCSp2 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00000000001 1.3000.001.32T6

1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 07 LSp2 1.50
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2T 1.40
2.5 -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2-1 0 09 CCoSp2 2.37
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt3 3.10
1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 011 SlSt1 1.76
2.1 -0.26 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x12 2Lo+1T 1.84
1.5 0.00 0 013 USp2 0 0 1 001 0 -1 0 0 1.50

37.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50
4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.00
4.61
4.75

35.09

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.68
Interpretation 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.85

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.3071.03TURTugba KARADEMIR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.30

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.73

0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
5.300.00 0000000000005.33T+2T3
3.711001000110100.213.5FCCoSp44

5 3S 4.5 -0.86 -1 3.64-2 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
11111101101 3.6000.503.1SpSt36

5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2A+2T 5.10
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 08 CCoSp2 2.46
1.4 -0.26 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1x9 2T 1.14
2.9 -0.26 0 -1 0-2 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1x10 2S+2T 2.64
0.9 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0x11 1A 0.81
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
2.1 0.00 0 013 CoSp2 0 0 0 000 1 0 0 0 2.10

37.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.32
4.64

35.30

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.61
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.73

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.7070.41KORJi Eun CHOI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.71

2.970.57 11 1112211 2112.4LSp42
1.900.00 00-10000000-101.92Lz3
2.030-1-1-1-1-20000-2-1-0.172.22T+1T+1Lo4

5 2Lo 1.5 -0.17 -1 1.33-1 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1
0000000000-1 2.6000.002.62S+2T6

2.1 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 FCoSp2 2.17
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S 5.00
3.1 0.43 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 10 0 19 SpSt3 3.53
1.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x10 1A+1Lo 1.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 FUSp3 2.30
3.1 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 012 CiSt3 3.17
3.5 0.50 1 113 CCoSp4 1 0 2 211 1 0 1 1 4.00

34.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.11
4.43

35.70

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.751.60 4.29
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.71

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2270.38ESTElena GLEBOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.57 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.73

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.16

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz2
2.710.21 1000101101102.5CoSp33
3.300000000000000.003.32A4

5 1Lo 0.5 -0.03 0 0.470 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0
-10-101-100-10-1 2.170-0.132.3FSSp36

1.8 0.50 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 17 USp3 2.30
1.8 -0.13 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 08 SpSt1 1.67
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 0 0x9 3T 4.40
1.8 -0.04 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 010 SlSt1 1.76
3.7 -0.17 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1x11 1A+2T+2T 3.53
1.4 -0.51 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1x12 2S 0.89
3.0 0.29 0 113 CCoSp3 0 1 0 101 1 0 1 0 3.29

37.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50
4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.64
4.86

33.22

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.71
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.16

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.4869.43BULHristina VASILEVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -1.43 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 4.07

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.95

3.300.00 00 000-1000 0003.32A2
2.600.00 00000-10000002.62T+2T3
1.500000000-100100.001.5LSp24

5 2F+2T 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010001000 2.3700.072.3FSSp36

1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2T 1.40
3.6 -0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0x8 2A 3.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 00 0 09 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 -0.04 0 0 00 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 010 SpSt2 2.26
4.4 0.29 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0x11 3T 4.69
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
2.5 0.29 0 013 CCoSp2 1 0 1 100 1 1 0 1 2.79

36.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.50
4.25

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
4.04
4.25

35.48

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.251.60 4.25
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.751.60 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.95

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.8369.38NEDMartine ZUIDERWIJK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 -0.21 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.09

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.55

4.000.00 00 0000000 0004.03T2
2.50-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-24.53S3
2.371000100-100000.072.3SlSt24

5 2Lo 1.5 -0.60 -2 0.90-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
0001000000-1 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

1.8 -0.26 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -17 SSp3 1.54
2.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt2 2.30
1.4 -0.77 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2-2 -2 -2x9 2S 0.63
0.9 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 1A 0.90
7.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3T+2T+2Lo 7.50
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A+2T 5.10
3.0 0.00 0 013 CoSp4 0 0 1 0-10 0 0 0 0 3.00

39.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00
3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.36
4.00
4.21

35.83

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.251.60 4.21
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.501.60 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.55

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.3168.53RSAJenna-Anne BUYS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.00

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.22

1.900.00 00 0000000 00-11.92Lz2
1.91-0.39 0-2-2-20-2-20-2-1-202.3FSSp33
5.5100-100-10-100-10-0.295.83S+2T4

5 2A 3.3 -0.10 0 3.200 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
00011011000 2.6400.142.5CCoSp26

5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0x7 2F+2T+2Lo 5.00
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3T 1.40
1.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 0 09 CSp2 1.46
1.8 -0.04 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 010 SlSt1 1.76
5.5 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x11 3S+2F+SEQ 5.36
1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 012 SpSt1 1.76
2.5 -0.09 0 013 FCoSp3 0 0 -1 -100 0 -1 0 0 2.41

43.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.04
3.68
4.00

39.31

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.86
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.22

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.2765.84AUTAndrea KREUZER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.44

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.57

2.190.29 11 1011001 0001.92Lz2
3.000.00 0000000000003.0CCoSp33
2.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.03Lo4

5 FCSp2 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0110-1010001 2.3700.072.3SpSt26

3.6 -1.90 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3x7 2A 1.70
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2F+2T+2Lo 5.00
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3T 1.40
2.9 -0.60 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 2S+2T 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp2 2.50
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
1.5 0.07 0 013 LSp2 0 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 1.57

41.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.57
4.18
4.32

33.27

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.751.60 4.29
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.751.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.57

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.5065.07SVKJacqueline BELENYESIOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.50

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.57

4.500.00 00 0000001 1004.53S2
1.61-0.09 000-1000-1-10-101.7FCSp13
4.000000000000000.004.03T4

5 2A 3.3 -0.20 -1 3.10-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0
00000-101000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

1.8 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 07 SlSt1 1.76
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2F 1.70
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SpSt2 2.30
1.5 -0.04 0 0 00 0 1 0 -1 0 0 -1 010 LSp2 1.46
4.6 -0.43 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0x11 3T+2T+SEQ 4.17
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x12 3S+2T+SEQ 5.10
2.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.00

36.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.18
3.79
4.04

34.50

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.251.60 3.86
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.501.60 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.57

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.9164.08CZEPetra LUKACIKOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FCSp31 2.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.44

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.17

3.20-0.10 00 -100-1000 00-13.32A2
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32S3
4.70000000000-1-100.004.72Lz+2T+2Lo4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000001 1.5000.001.52Lo6

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2F+2Lo 3.50
1.5 0.43 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 18 LSp2 1.93
3.1 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 01 0 09 SpSt3 3.17
1.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2T 1.40
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 2S 0.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 2.30
3.5 0.07 0 013 CCoSp4 0 0 1 001 1 0 0 0 3.57

33.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
3.75

4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75
4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.18
4.29

31.91

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.001.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.751.60 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.17

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.3361.81FRACandice DIDIER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.43 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5.93

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.48

2.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.03Lo2
2.73-0.47 -1-2-1-1-2-20-2-1-2-2-23.22Lz+2T3
2.4100000-10-10-100-0.092.5CoSp34

5 3T 4.0 -1.00 -1 3.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
00000-100000 2.0000.002.0FCSp26

0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 1A 0.80
3.1 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.17
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3T+COMBO 1.40
1.5 -0.04 0 0 00 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 010 LSp2 1.46
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.5 -0.47 -2 -213 CCoSp2 -1 -2 -1 -1-2-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.03

39.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
3.86
3.79

32.33

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.751.60 3.89
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.501.60 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.48

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.1460.87AZEDaria TIMOSHENKO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz+2T+SEQ1 2.6 -0.56 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 0 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.04

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.73

2.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.53F2
1.09-0.21 00-1-10-2-10-1-2-1-11.32S3
0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.32T4

5 FCoSp3 2.5 0.50 0 3.001 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
00000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

3.1 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.17
2.6 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 0 0x8 2Lo+2Lo+SEQ 2.51
1.8 0.29 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 11 0 09 USp3 2.09
2.1 0.14 0 0 01 -1 1 1 0 0 1 0 010 CoSp2 2.24
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 1.80
0.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 012 CoSp2* 0.00
2.1 0.00 0 013 CoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.10

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.50
4.50

4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25
3.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.43
4.57

26.14

Choreography / Composition 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.751.60 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.73

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.6760.51ESPLaura FERNANDEZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T+2T1 6.6 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.74

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.84

2.600.00 00 0000001 1002.62S+2T2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
3.070001201-100100.073.0CCoSp34

5 2T 1.3 -0.51 -2 0.79-1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2 0.40-2-0.400.81A6

1.3 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 07 FCSSp1 1.17
2.1 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 2Lz 1.50
2.3 0.14 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 1 00 0 09 SpSt2 2.44
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.80
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 1A 0.90
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CSp3 1.80
1.2 -0.04 -1 -113 LSp1 -1 0 0 0-10 0 0 0 0 1.16

29.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
3.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
3.93
4.07

27.67

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.751.60 4.07
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.001.60 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.84

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.0357.28MEXMichelle CANTU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -1.29 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.71

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.25

2.00-0.60 -2-2 -2-2-2-3-2-2-2 -2-2-22.62Lz+2T+SEQ2
2.000.00 0000000000002.0FCSp23
1.700000000-100000.001.72F4

5 2A+1T+SEQ 3.0 -0.50 -1 2.50-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
00111000111 3.3900.293.1SpSt36

3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2x7 2A 2.20
1.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 LSp2 1.50
1.7 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 0 0x9 2Lo 1.66
1.8 0.14 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 010 CiSt1 1.94
1.0 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0x11 1Lz+1F+SEQ 0.93
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp2 2.50

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.25
3.75

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00
3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.75
3.93

26.03

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.751.60 3.89
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.001.60 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.25

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.2955.40LATOlga ZADVORNOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.70

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.11

1.500.00 00 0000001 -1001.52Lo2
0.69-0.11 00-1-1-100-1-10-1-20.81A3
2.17-10-1-1000-100-10-0.132.3FSSp34

5 2F+2Lo 3.2 -0.09 0 3.110 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0
00-100000000 1.90-10.001.92Lz6

1.7 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 07 CSSp2 1.66
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt2 2.30
1.2 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 00 0 09 LSp1 1.16
1.8 -0.04 0 0 00 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.76
5.2 -0.26 0 -2 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 0x11 2Lz+2Lo+2T 4.94
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2F 1.90
0.0 0.00 0 013 2S* 0 0 -1 0-10 0 -1 0 0 0.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CCoSp2 2.50

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.75
3.50

3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00
3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.68
3.32
3.57

27.29

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.251.60 3.54
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.001.60 3.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.11

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.4650.55TPEDiane CHEN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 -0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.20

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.09

2.590.29 01 0011100 1102.3SpSt22
0.30-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32S3
2.00000000-1000000.002.0CCoSp14

5 2T+2T 2.6 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-10-1-1000000-1 2.01-1-0.092.1x2Lz6

2.0 -0.13 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -17 FSSp2 1.87
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt1 1.80
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2F 1.90
2.0 0.00 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 010 FCSp2 2.00
1.4 -0.77 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3x11 2S 0.63
0.9 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x12 1A 0.40
1.2 -0.04 0 013 LSp1 0 0 1 0-10 0 -1 0 0 1.16

26.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.50
3.50

3.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50
2.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00
3.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.57
3.64

23.46

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.251.60 3.61
Interpretation 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.001.60 3.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.09

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Karl Schaefer Memorial 2005
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.8946.38GBRJenna McCORKELL 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1Lo1 0.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.50

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.49

0.600.00 00 0000000 0000.61Lz2
0.20-0.30 -3-30-3-3-30-3-3-3-3-30.51F3
1.870001-100100000.071.8CSp34

5 SlSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10001001000 3.1400.143.0CCoSp36

0.4 -0.26 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -1x7 1S 0.14
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 SpSt1 1.80
0.6 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -1 -3 -10 0 0x9 1Lo 0.54
1.7 0.00 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FCSp1 1.70
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 2A 1.50
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2F 1.90
1.2 0.00 0 013 LSp1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1.20

19.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00
3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.00
3.82

16.89

Choreography / Composition 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.001.60 4.14
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.001.60 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.49

Deductions: Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 15/10/2005 15:29:04


